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Saturday   6:00 pm Lanes 5 - 24Del Lanes
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers Place Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers
1 Team 20 86 42 82580 996 2767
2 Team 3 80 48 81899 970 2729
3 Team 19 76 52 81551 972 2809
4 Team 1 71½ 56½ 82223 966 2807
5 Team 9 70½ 57½ 81459 1011 2699
6 Team 2 69½ 58½ 82103 999 2776
7 Team 13 69½ 58½ 81444 931 2675
8 Team 16 68 60 81512 993 2801
9 Team 14 67½ 60½ 82520 966 2762

10 Team 4 67 61 82193 992 2864

11 4 Baggin Stooges 67 61 78855 967 2655
12 Team 12 61 67 81228 974 2670
13 Team 18 60½ 67½ 81544 1063 2751
14 Team 8 59½ 68½ 81436 938 2714
15 Team 11 59½ 68½ 81024 997 2796
16 Team 21 58 70 81668 983 2740
17 Team 10 58 70 81088 948 2693
18 Team 6 56 72 81338 970 2804
19 Team 7 51 77 81631 957 2699
20 Team 15 51 77 77246 957 2734

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Team 20 851 973 901 2725 3 <---> Team 3 867 812 750 2429 1
7-8 Team 19 854 786 807 2447 2 <---> Team 1 788 893 793 2474 2

9-10 Team 2 808 878 780 2466 1 <---> Team 9 855 854 834 2543 3
11-12 Team 14 824 831 855 2510 1 <---> Team 13 911 922 826 2659 3
13-14 Team 4 886 822 770 2478 1 <---> Team 16 799 825 923 2547 3
15-16 4 Baggin Stooges 880 834 891 2605 4 <---> Team 18 821 819 869 2509 0
17-18 Team 8 809 817 833 2459 1 <---> Team 12 829 797 856 2482 3
19-20 Team 10 827 790 771 2388 1 <---> Team 11 793 828 802 2423 3
21-22 Team 21 932 857 833 2622 3 <---> Team 6 826 824 970 2620 1
23-24 Team 15 804 795 871 2470 1 <---> Team 7 862 799 810 2471 3

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk33  04/20   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 5
Season High Scores

Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
2864 Team 4 1063 Team 18 2549 Team 16 912 Team 2
2809 Team 19 1011 Team 9 2397 Team 21 870 Team 11
2807 Team 1 996 Team 20 2393 Team 15 858 Team 12

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 21 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 815 Paul Lowe Jr 300 Shaun LaMay 819 Gregg Galdamez 308 Jeff Miller

779 Andre Lawson 300 Will Dutton 782 Rocco Giacomino 305 Russ Noftell
772 Kyle Firstiun 290 James Grant 774 Doug Steele 304 Jim Daniels
769 Tyriq Ferguson 287 Derrick Lyman 766 Ron Hollins 302 Tim Foust
753 Mike Burns 287 John Broadhurst Jr 764 Bob Dunlap 298 Dozie Ruffin
728 Spencer Swift 279 Shakema Stewart 748 Cory Wickham 292 Mike Schenkel
710 Kevin Smith 279 Steve Wieland 737 Jason Eck 287 CT Morris

Women 697 Rachel Steele 279 Lisa Steele 746 Wendy Swift 275 Susan Delbelso
599 Debbie Schenkel 231 Rachael Schenkel 721 Connie Daniels 273 Natassia Fitzgerald
584 Kristen Dawson 226 Barbara Lowe 713 Sue Poskanzer 266 Stacy Jordal
548 Joann Jamison 210 Debbie Hilson 697 Brenda Ruffin 265 Anne Evers
526 Teressa Butler 189 Linda Robertson 697 Vanessa LaMay 256 Moi Rochelle
465 Tina Yerden 172 Pat Vann 683 Val O'Hare 251 Kirstin Hoose
412 Gina Wickham
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Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1

1 - Team 1  Lane 5  HDCP=229
Kyle Greenway ___ 128.47 8479 6 6 422 352
Dan Emery ___ 145.48 13530 9 3 486 389
VACANT ___ 0 0
Rocco Giacomino ___ 188.26 17508 9 3 636 539

2 - Team 2  Lane 6  HDCP=77
Doug Steele 167 166.78 16011 9 6 522 422
Steve Wieland 198 200.85 16269 8 1 615 530
Lisa Steele 181 187.12 14034 7 5 630 551
Rachel Steele 205 210.07 15125 7 2 700 624

3 - Team 3  Lane 7  HDCP=188
Sal Sears 179 174.91 9970 5 7 530 469
Linda Robertson 140 138.90 8751 6 3 423 356
Brenda Ruffin 146 147.92 12425 8 4 451 363
William Bates 190 193.23 16811 8 7 649 558

4 - Team 4  Lane 8  HDCP=97
Kristen Dawson 159 160.16 12012 7 5 546 467
Dozie Ruffin 172 175.62 11591 6 6 553 483
Shakema Stewart 186 194.49 16921 8 7 629 538
Will Dutton 210 214.87 16115 7 5 655 576

5 - Team 21  Lane 9  HDCP=186
Nolan Kehn ___ 98.09 4414 4 5 338 289
Aaron Pfoltzer 178 194.41 12831 6 6 624 554
Jason Eck 173 172.52 15009 8 7 561 470
Tim Bell 183 190.43 15425 8 1 619 534

6 - Team 6  Lane 10  HDCP=288
Connie Daniels 9 4 93.26 8393 9 0 349 255
Gina Wickham 107 115.81 10770 9 3 366 269
Cory Wickham 159 167.38 15566 9 3 562 465
Jim Daniels 163 177.04 15934 9 0 620 526

7 - Team 7  Lane 11  HDCP=160
Debbie Hilson 144 155.27 14440 9 3 536 439
Debbie Schenkel 166 168.79 13166 7 8 523 441
Chuck Hilson 170 168.99 16223 9 6 508 408
Mike Schenkel 194 189.83 14237 7 5 583 504

8 - Team 8  Lane 12  HDCP=229
Anne Evers 140 137.89 6205 4 5 419 370
Wendy Swift 157 160.59 13008 8 1 516 431
Rachael Schenkel 162 169.85 12739 7 5 521 442
Joe Evers 150 145.06 11750 8 1 514 429

9 - Team 9  Lane 13  HDCP=186
Pat Vann 116 119.95 5278 4 4 362 314
Joann Jamison 156 159.61 13886 8 7 514 423
Jeff Miller 179 184.89 15531 8 4 564 476
Bob Dunlap 190 192.15 16141 8 4 650 562

10 - Team 10  Lane 14  HDCP=250
Stacy Jordal 103 101.06 8792 8 7 388 297
Chuck Ruffin 137 142.70 12843 9 0 456 362
Jermaine Splunge 137 135.06 6888 5 1 456 401
Tim Foust ___ 212.67 12760 6 0 659 595

11 - Team 11  Lane 15  HDCP=145
Chris Stoddard 126 133.76 8828 6 6 418 348
Ron Hollins 154 172.07 16519 9 6 608 508
Barbara Lowe 157 163.81 14907 9 1 509 414
Paul Lowe Jr 209 227.50 21385 9 4 731 633

12 - Team 12  Lane 16  HDCP=116
Kyle Firstiun 209 226.61 21755 9 6 718 618
Natassia Fitzgerald 143 153.59 14745 9 6 501 401
Vanessa LaMay 120 129.67 8558 6 6 412 342
Shaun LaMay 212 216.37 18824 8 7 706 615

13 - Team 13  Lane 17  HDCP=319
Susan Delbelso 119 123.68 9276 7 5 396 317
Moi Rochelle ___ 112.45 9446 8 4 385 297
Jamie Middleton 125 143.08 12448 8 7 512 421
Ashiki Mack 142 143.83 12945 9 0 447 353

14 - Team 14  Lane 18  HDCP=252
Ray Terell 117 127.12 7500 5 9 436 373
Jabrill Fard ___ 107.15 7822 7 3 386 309
CT Morris ___ 159.40 13390 8 4 530 442
Mitch Hansen 171 195.32 12891 6 6 633 563

15 - Team 15  Lane 19  HDCP=96
John Broadhurst Jr 191 191.19 15486 8 1 642 557
Timothy Robertson 173 173.19 11950 6 9 578 505
Ryan Holt 173 178.53 9105 5 1 561 506
Kevin Smith 200 202.99 13803 6 8 610 538

16 - Team 16  Lane 20  HDCP=51
Larry Brewer 180 163.38 12090 7 4 538 460
Michael Townsend 198 194.51 16144 8 3 626 539
Andre Lawson 200 217.62 17845 8 2 685 599
Tyriq Ferguson 225 215.02 18492 8 6 732 642

17 - 4 Baggin Stooges  Lane 21  HDCP=186
Tina Yerden 132 137.42 9070 6 6 452 382
VACANT ___ 0 0
VACANT ___ 0 0
Derrick Lyman 211 217.53 16315 7 5 689 610

18 - Team 18  Lane 22  HDCP=170
Spencer Swift ___ 202.03 13940 6 9 676 603
Pat O'Hare 150 167.12 12200 7 3 568 491
Val O'Hare 142 130.15 9631 7 4 456 378
Armand Huneau 178 171.31 15932 9 3 580 483

19 - Team 19  Lane 23  HDCP=158
Matt Grant 175 190.72 7438 3 9 584 541
Sue Poskanzer 147 141.52 9340 6 6 458 388
Teressa Butler 145 147.63 11810 8 0 474 390
James Grant 191 204.46 16561 8 1 659 574

20 - Team 20  Lane 24  HDCP=195
Kirstin Hoose 103 105.88 7941 7 5 327 248
Gregg Galdamez ___ 125.69 12066 9 6 408 308
Russ Noftell 182 194.08 18632 9 6 673 573
Mike Burns 226 221.65 15072 6 8 690 618
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
True High High True High High

Name Average Pins GmsGame Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Pins Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Paul Lowe Jr 227.50 21385 94 300 815 194 195 235
Kyle Firstiun 226.61 21755 96 289 772 247 181 268
Mike Burns 221.65 15072 68 279 753 257 246 219
Andre Lawson 217.62 17845 82 290 779 189 216 290
Derrick Lyman 217.53 16315 75 287 749 247 237 226
Shaun LaMay 216.37 18824 87 300 757 164 205 200
Tyriq Ferguson 215.02 18492 86 279 769 246 223 216
Will Dutton 214.87 16115 75 300 752 221 176 212
Tim Foust 212.67 12760 60 279 739 211 169 155
James Grant 204.46 16561 81 290 747 168 167 163
Kevin Smith 202.99 13803 68 277 710 198 211 261
Spencer Swift 202.03 13940 69 267 728 182 209 230
Steve Wieland 200.85 16269 81 279 679 a200 a200 a200
Mitch Hansen 195.32 12891 66 258 669 156 220 215
Michael Townsend 194.51 16144 83 255 708 164 210 167
Shakema Stewart 194.49 16921 87 279 680 204 200 145
Aaron Pfoltzer 194.41 12831 66 268 693 225 182 204
Russ Noftell 194.08 18632 96 297 687 187 239 246
William Bates 193.23 16811 87 247 668 200 177 175
Bob Dunlap 192.15 16141 84 277 722 a192 a192 a192
John Broadhurst Jr 191.19 15486 81 287 744 144 156 162
Matt Grant 190.72 7438 39 246 626 205 203 192
Tim Bell 190.43 15425 81 257 647 255 204 178
Mike Schenkel 189.83 14237 75 248 682 a189 a189 a189
Rocco Giacomino 188.26 17508 93 256 683 171 231 158
Jeff Miller 184.89 15531 84 289 675 183 182 187

Ryan Holt 178.53 9105 51 248 627 a178 a178 a178
Jim Daniels 177.04 15934 90 277 595 160 179 235
Dozie Ruffin 175.62 11591 66 266 651 a175 a175 a175
Sal Sears 174.91 9970 57 246 620 158 186 129
Timothy Robertson 173.19 11950 69 235 639 189 155 175
Jason Eck 172.52 15009 87 249 626 144 145 145
Ron Hollins 172.07 16519 96 246 625 161 174 180
Armand Huneau 171.31 15932 93 233 573 176 144 158
Chuck Hilson 168.99 16223 96 233 571 198 150 186
Cory Wickham 167.38 15566 93 255 643 150 142 198
Pat O'Hare 167.12 12200 73 234 594 149 159 193
Doug Steele 166.78 16011 96 237 654 173 161 145
Larry Brewer 163.38 12090 74 246 606 149 125 199
CT Morris 159.40 13390 84 243 586 169 144 147
Dan Emery 145.48 13530 93 212 552 122 189 146
Joe Evers 145.06 11750 81 194 497 156 139 120
Ashiki Mack 143.83 12945 90 195 531 190 189 139
Jamie Middleton 143.08 12448 87 199 499 176 166 123
Chuck Ruffin 142.70 12843 90 224 523 a142 a142 a142
Jermaine Splunge 135.06 6888 51 181 485 136 110 97
Chris Stoddard 133.76 8828 66 194 485 137 139 97
Kyle Greenway 128.47 8479 66 193 459 117 95 111
Ray Terell 127.12 7500 59 179 467 a127 a127 a127
Gregg Galdamez 125.69 12066 96 229 552 100 151 113
Jabrill Fard 107.15 7822 73 172 405 120 88 114
Nolan Kehn 98.09 4414 45 145 373 119 137 117

" Women
True High High True High High

Name Average Pins GmsGame Sers -1- -2- -3- Name Average Pins Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3-
Rachel Steele 210.07 15125 72 279 697 203 239 182
Lisa Steele 187.12 14034 75 279 636 156 202 177
Rachael Schenkel 169.85 12739 75 231 593 125 181 180
Debbie Schenkel 168.79 13166 78 225 599 146 157 151
Barbara Lowe 163.81 14907 91 226 568 158 177 147
Wendy Swift 160.59 13008 81 240 611 163 132 168
Kristen Dawson 160.16 12012 75 213 584 189 174 141
Joann Jamison 159.61 13886 87 203 548 186 169 160
Debbie Hilson 155.27 14440 93 210 546 170 144 125
Natassia Fitzgerald 153.59 14745 96 225 532 157 161 129
Brenda Ruffin 147.92 12425 84 199 526 a147 a147 a147
Teressa Butler 147.63 11810 80 208 526 180 126 171
Sue Poskanzer 141.52 9340 66 207 536 143 132 123

Linda Robertson 138.90 8751 63 189 499 176 116 113
Anne Evers 137.89 6205 45 198 462 a137 a137 a137
Tina Yerden 137.42 9070 66 181 465 146 110 178
Val O'Hare 130.15 9631 74 170 464 143 136 117
Vanessa LaMay 129.67 8558 66 181 478 146 135 144
Susan Delbelso 123.68 9276 75 203 443 104 121 126
Pat Vann 119.95 5278 44 172 422 109 126 110
Gina Wickham 115.81 10770 93 162 412 128 109 130
Moi Rochelle 112.45 9446 84 166 412 120 125 117
Kirstin Hoose 105.88 7941 75 155 376 110 140 126
Stacy Jordal 101.06 8792 87 164 365 90 121 129
Connie Daniels 93.26 8393 90 144 394 98 104 117

Most Improved Average
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for the most improved average award.

Men 90 to 125.69 =+35.69Gregg Galdamez 140 to 166.78 =+26.78 Doug Steele 81 to 107.15 =+26.15Jabrill Fard
166 to 189.83 =+23.83Mike Schenkel 173 to 190.72 =+17.72 Matt Grant 178 to 194.49 =+16.49Shakema Stewart

Women 121 to 137.42 =+16.42Tina Yerden 114 to 130.15 =+16.15 Val O'Hare 125 to 138.90 =+13.90Linda Robertson
176 to 187.12 =+11.12Lisa Steele 151 to 160.16 = +9.16 Kristen Dawson 92 to 101.06 = +9.06 Stacy Jordal
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